

ASSEMBLY BILL 418

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT BILL YOUNG, SHERIFF

IN CONJUNCTION WITH:

BOULDER POLICE DEPARTMENT

HENDERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT

MESQUITE POLICE DEPARTMENT

NORTH LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPARTMENT





COMPONETS OF THE INITIATIVE

- The question was advisory only
- A majority of voters supported this initiative
- Funds raised will **only** be used to hire and equip new police officers
- This is enabling legislation
- If authorized by the legislature, the Clark County Commission will levy the tax

We are seeking authorization from the 2005 Legislature for the Clark County Commission to levy the tax